Department of
- Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor . Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 9, 1996

Mr. Richard Jordan

Broadway Cleaners

2785 Broadway

Riviera Beach, Florida 33404

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0990448
Dear Mr. Jordan:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 16, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/Jjw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”™

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

DR cleaN I

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

“BLOADWAY clepvers

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

301003373

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 7 S~ BLPAD W K
City: iU, ﬂe,h . County: A Um BeAah ZipCode: ZR L/OL,

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Richnanbs Tardaw

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
OrganizationFim: BROAD W AN CleArersS
Street Address: 2 78S~ B RLOADw AY
City: @ V. Rah. County: FALim Bepaah Zip Code: 33 ’JOL/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: CLl)PYs -OS =222 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
SEP 1 6 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser )( GL-?'{ \/

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Wa5her Unit SRR

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec|aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ i~ ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate w_ith an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | x ] New small area source |
Existing large area source | ] New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser | ‘Z\ |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |
No such units on-site [ 1

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLEEK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Q—A—_/Q'\—Q‘A\/\
g - /o9 &

Signature U Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




.- T AMILE VAR QUALLLY GRINLKAL Fereyus - — o - —
. I\ISP‘L’.CTION SUMIVIARY REPORT '~ _—
TYPE OF INSPECTIOHH: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY' [j ' RE-I g CTION [
Ewe N: TIME OUT: AIRSIDZ 0 9i0 '-i q¢
TYPE OF FACILITY: Ory (g 20
FACILITY NAME: 15 wv&«/m/ C\ogrsv> DATE: Lv Mo 0
FACILITY LOCATION: 2185 Rl Rt Be N 33 qor
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONENUMBER: S 17 _ 033+~

Z/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

e

. 7~
5 =
2, © m
T et
€% B ™
Y .
=
COMMENTS:
‘ L. 4
The Annual Comphance Certification form has been properly certificd and submitted to the inspector. YES[ | NOF—
DATE OF m:x*r INSPEC‘I‘ION Mo 0} R
. (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: b L eller .
. _ _(Please Print)
NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: pow- D35 3070

PHONE NUMBER:

Davierd 1 0/96
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Best Available Copy
HLOROETIYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TlTLE v CENFR VL PERMIT
COMPULIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
/ RE-INSPECTION Q

arrs om0 L8N e (G o TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: Brody, g Cletmers .

{ ;
FACILITY LOCATION: IV %9 Doy ooy R sie~o Ry |

{ 75‘5‘(/,0 (W
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Kev. (w\\% } PHONE: .
- . .- ; . O -j_ . PN - -

CONTACT NAME: puoNg:  § > fa :
PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup o - =] :
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit P T = I

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

(cteck appropriatz box)

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q Drop store/out of business/petroleam
Al . : . ‘ :
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source . \¢ .
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr N
transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, X < 140 gal/yr - -.. both types, x < 140 galiyr —
(constructed befors 12/9/91) *~ " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing largzarea source a 4. New large area source a
cry-to-dry only, 130 <x £2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 £x 2,100 gaViyr
t2nsier only, 200 <x £ 1,800 galiyy transfzr only, 200 < x < 1,300 galyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(conszuciad before 12/9/51) (conszucted on or after 12/9/91)
5. Tais is a corract facility classifieation %Y QN QCan not datzrmine
I{ o, pleass check e appropriate classification:
; Q ':ci‘.ity q..a'.x.x:" for a genznal pc—'-'i: asnumbier atove
' Q facility axz22ds atove limiss and is net 2tigitle fora genanai permit
1 .
1B, Thateral q-.z:;.:ic;: ol periiicraetivlene (p2:2) purchased witin e pr:::imu 12 menths oy s dry claaning
facilicy was o gallens.

Q Nonotification form -




[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . e ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

2
3.
4

2. Examining the containers for leakage? 9?{ aN On/a
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 9)/CIN
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at E/
‘ Y ON ON/A

Ve
Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? dy QN ON/A

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay CleN/A

ﬂPART I1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - JW :

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requﬁ'ed. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? /[2{ ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? /Q{ aN OwaAa
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the Q/ .
condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated / '
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the : [z{ ‘
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after _ q
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : e Y ON
— C—

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? \-\‘ aQy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer&raust temperature at the condense
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aN On/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or gceater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the e
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venjng/to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 pp Oy ON ON/A -
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuxng
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstre in of any bend, co ction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - ' Qy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' Qy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ON/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . ] |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) B ‘
/( aN

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? P
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: , ,

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; «ﬂ{ ON ON/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? 2y ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data'.; (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON PN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON 9—N/A

6. Maintained starrup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &Y ON

7. Maintained deviation reports? ' /Q‘( anN an/A
Problem corrected? M\J ON/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' -y ON ZIA

Sof5 - Revised 9/15/97
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“-[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for:

8

Dry Cleéning Machine & Storage area
Waste area

Spotting area Sealed

XN

pow ot

-~

D;lsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evapoxator [1] [7]
ar contcacted Wastewater service /]/ []

50f5 .




" [PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS N

1.” Does the responsible official conduct a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ‘ \
~ G/ ON

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

|38

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

L)

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Ay ON anA ~ Muck cookers Ay anN I?N/A
Door gaskets and seating /(Y N ON/A Stills A0Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating 9)(DN Qn/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON 8nN/A
Pumps G’{DN ON/A Diverter valves &Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ZK/ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Z{ ON ON/A
Water separators }2? N ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .-~ ?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskc':ts;) _

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instruméntation (FID/PID/;élorimeuic tubes) ' a( M
Halogen leak detector M
If Qsing'direct-reading instrumentation, is the eéuipment: : %\VA
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in arange of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use | ..
(PID/FID only)? oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

S —
S—— = ——

Regponsible Official’s Nan@ ' Responsible Official’s Signé.ture
(Please Print)

L"\\ Ljeﬁata\k - -L(, @u 0o

Inspector’s Namg (Please Print) Date of Inspection
\'\,\,\ u)\ NLo v V) / .
Inspector’s Signature _ - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

. 259797 v
Please include yonbr AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVEY.
MAIL ROOM

— 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

i , FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
AIRS ID# 0990448 Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
DR. CLEAN Ill Fund: 20-2-035001
RICHARD JORDAN ? Oby.: 002273
} 2785 BROADWAY | u

RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404




L

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL % COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-NSPECTION []

men 280 mmgour:. (L $C0 ARsiDE O Fw M‘

TYPE OF FACILITY____ DT Y cN(ELan (7% :

FACILITY NAME:__ RR O ?‘FDWf} v o EANTRLS DATE_R-2(—F )

FACILITY LOCATION: 27 8/5-4 73 > o ad L«Jﬁ‘% /
Wi era Bool, L 3ol

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: QQ\Cﬁ\a/b/d ' OY&% PHONE NUMBER: 3/@5\- OS—BJL

ﬁ\Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated duriag this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were nated:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submited to the inSpec.tor. YESD NO[Xi

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘ O,Z - ;2 [ — 2 g _
' (Approximate) ' h

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: - ﬂ V. CHo kst ‘ |

! ﬁ (Please Print) ‘
—~—
/O T
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 1//11") __PHONE NUMBER: ? § S~ 3 7 0




e (O S

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: " ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

ams w0 7?044%3&}:- R-2\~1 7 vE:_ [ 00 IDIE OUT: [‘So
FACILITY NAME: 2 Ro#ADW ?‘%\/ CLFEAN EQ,S
eacmiry Locatioy: == /8 S '/6 yoad (Jag—

Kov. Besch, EL 35404

[ParT: NOTIICATION - |

(check appropriate 0ex) o

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/68 %

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Q
a

3. Facility failed to notify DARM 10 vse generan! parmit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on nonﬁc:mou form that it is:
(check appropriate 0ox)

A
1. Existing small area source . d 2. New small area source g
dry-te-dry only, x<i40 gal/yr dry-to-dry anly, x<140 gal/vt
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr - transfer only, x<200 galiyr
both fypes, a<i40 galyr both types, w2140 galiyr
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source % 4. New Iargé- area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 130 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<L,8G0 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<],300 gal/yr
(counstructed before 12/9/91) {constructed ou or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification /ﬁ{ an
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eli01'ble for a general permit

i

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 17 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 240 gallons.

Lofd Revised 10/28/96
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HPART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? %f aN
2. Examining the containers for lealage? : yty onN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unicading? ¢Y aN
4, Drzumng cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
icast 24 hours prior to disposal? % anN
5. Mainmaining solvent-to-caroon ratios and steam pressurs for carbon. adscrber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? C 3y ON ;3@1/ A

“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has becen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. -

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A belovw).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refriserated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {(complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with tie appropnate vent controls? . %GN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor veating system? R'QN [IINEN
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter yalve so airtlow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr? \l ve_ ﬁ\ Oy ON 7;@9;
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated '
- condenser on a weekly basis? | gEEEamrr —vA aw
- BRI _»_\——_—‘_’_/ - = -
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ; }{DN
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that.the coolant had been completely charged? ) an
: & -C.:—:E:"aj"-".‘,;. v o = ;Ia_;::i_._—:;_-;';:-

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



(93]

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Me.asu:ed and recorded the exhaust temperature on the qutlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and d.ryer machines on a weskly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenssr
inlet and outlet weeldy?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weskly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsarber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tirmes?

o o

’%Y aN

7@/ aN

oy av &a

Oy aN ¥ 4

oy av B4 A4
Qy aN yZQ/A

ay aN dpd/a

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? yz aw
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? % aN
3. Maintainéd leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; %’Y aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? EY anN
4. Maintained calibration daEa? (for direct reading instruments only) ay ON A
5. Maintained exhaust duct moxnitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON 'pr‘-}f;} g
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 5&([ aw |
7. Maintained deviation reports? Fﬁf aN
Problem corrected? X’Y aN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy aN Mm
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? W UN - Jl

3of4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior swfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentatipn, is the equipment: 4
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON ‘R/ N A
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? aQy ON l( s
_c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weeldy basis? Qy On :__x o
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ' Qy aN s l f-ﬁ‘
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy aN % \r
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? Cay av W, )

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fuings,

. ‘ P i N
couplings, and valves 1IN aw Muck coakers . ay aN ﬁﬂ N =
Door gaskets and seating - \é‘{ aN - Stills - ' M aN = \‘,\
Filter gaskets and seating Q’tl_Y an Exhaust dampers ay aw )X N
Pumps Y QN Dijverter vals Qy  ON o
! ‘ Ha ,

Solvent tanks and containers aw Cartridge filter housings k ON ¢ | N3
Water separators qy anN

"R wany TO 0t M m :
Name of Responsible OfScial
RV Clow s ” X2\~ 1)
Inspector’s N y e (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection
%)V/ ZL Z=2\—9

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

@Ty((%nﬁ/&/ QUPMNLQ_ 4/&2_&‘
L [hey have © p Tty e (2lod
} 7ﬁ47 Send Wc/e&z w@%y_ (1 Fh D as teCellechs
T twsl Ao (omsidt g Fo wshall Zersunafe




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /%’

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM f’ .
[
juit =
e —— o fial
4 AIRS ID#0990448 \ o Wi m
., DR.CLEAN I I ) 7
RICHARD JORDAN 5 o =
' 2785 BROADWAY o= _.
" RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 5 S ¥ <
‘ g8 ¢ m
N =
7 <
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ Januany 1942 TO 3 anuany 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this smtement./\gﬁs DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination fucilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / 4// ./or-c/ﬁu ‘ g 15~ QeP/

Name (Please Print) Q ignature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 5
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL )ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION 0 2
-l %
990044 ' 3 23 /7
ams o#: O TT044 DATE:g'? -9 & tovem: /230 vz our: 23
FACILITY NAME: |97 0 A WQ_B( ((Carens g 5
—
(]
FACILITY LOCATION: 2./ %) Npoad (Ot x— L F,:%

| N B—%@LJ FLU_ 22 4o C—,rL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL ; 549 I‘CAM J;XJ &Y PHONE: éa4$\-—— OS2

CONTACT NAME: __ PHONE:
[PART I NOTIFICATION _ | ] |
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit p _ Qa
v .
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ‘ |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : (O No notification form
(check appropriate box) (1 Drop store/out of business/petrolenm
A. .
1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small area source x
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source o 4. New large area source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both 'types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification \?EX aN (OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
, 0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
3% a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
[ B. The total quantity of perchlorgethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was] O (7 gallons. = N (
\\B AV 7 )7)0);2 S-(\n(_e F\C\oLq{ ¥e ‘ho,u/_(.hgcf 7‘17T7
lof 5 _ ) Revised 8/11/97



”PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in li'ghtly sealed and impervious containers? g ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? @"Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? P 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containersfor at

least 24 hours prior 1o disposal? wY ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber A

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - ' ay aN %N/A

PART IV:-PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

—

In Part [-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated cofi\dcnser

{complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed priqrt to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqmppcd with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) "

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? BQ’ aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines witli a closed-loop vapor venting system? lﬁY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diyerier valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A
4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a rcfngcratcd
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Z‘Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment \V:L}un 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
ondenser exceeded 45°F? )ZIY ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? }Z{Y' ON
8/11/97
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the cutlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the cofdénser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ONA
' Is the temperature differential equal to or greater #an 20° F? Oy AN anN/A
3. Measured and recorded the p& the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle Mmachine is venting to the adsorber, ]
if machines are equipped with a carbo er? - ' ay aN OwAa
Is the perc concentration e ( Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling p6rt on the carbon adsorber exhaust
perc concentrations is Ssqqtraction
or expansion; is at le#st 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; ang/downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON Owa
5. Equipped tpnsfer machines (dfyers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? " Qy ON Ona
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN awNa
[[PART V: REGORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official;
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %] aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? gY ON
3. Maintained leak detection ixiSpeclion and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; }Z{f ON aN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Q{Y aN anNa
4. Maintained calibration data? or applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN dN/A
5. Mainiained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON QN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan? }ﬁY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ?\'( ON ON/A
Problem corrccted? dY ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? 0y aN PlN/A

Be— e —— — —

3of5
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsnble official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and rcpaxr

inspection? N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ’ﬁY aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, _
couplings, and valves /D’{C]N ON/A Muck cookers ay OaN QpN/A
Door gaskets and seating ;}? ON ON/A Stills ’ZYY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating /@ﬂ’ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy aN #N/A
Pumps F&ﬁ[ ON ONA Diverter valves - ¢1Y ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings FYY aON aON/A
Water separators o 9’? ON ON/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

P

=z
firy-
AN

TN

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) E

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Hzﬂogen leak detector /

Xf using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use A |
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? 0Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use.of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Qy anN

Koo Bdllon,

Ry a

Responsible Official’

Name Responsible Offi¢JA1's Signature

P—F s

(Please Print

ﬁ? l/(fﬁa @/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

(A e

>"§'/}?7

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Inspector 8 Signature

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ' ]

/,

Yes, NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area ] [ ]
Waste area [1 A

Spotting area Sealed V] [ 1]

% (1 Nj'#“?” /Céle\nd/wq CZ’VI"(\%(Y\/}\%‘

2. Disposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator (1] i
' or contracted Wastewater service J/] [ 1

S e—

M pich tp e o=t

50f5 -



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT (/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALK COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []

TYPE OF FACILITY:_ DYy f/é/“/n[‘w;;/‘

mvEm:_[ 239 miveout:_ R 215 arsor:. O 7%0 4 s

FACILITY NAME: . JR R 04D WC{% Cleareys ‘ DATE: ;?»? T

eaciry ocation 22€5” 9 Broad =y,

&A\/lezr-& @.aaz/[\, MY 23S0l

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R\ Cheyd  Tezdan PHONE NUMBER;_ ¢~ O3 2|

P}

K Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found té be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). S

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

peed %CmiMy Crtarpement— | bl Uforrgy FDEP
v Warte Qiyes— |

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspecior. YESD NO&

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ___ fte~th (77 ?

I/ ( onmate) A
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂ Z

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

(Please Prmt)
A, (V éz’a&’VL————\ PHONE NUMBER: 2{x~~22/0

Page of . Revised 10/96



/

TITLE VAIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI(T
[INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AWUAE/&/. COMPLANTIDISCOVERY [ Q RE-INSPECTION [T]
e L0055 TiMEouT:_// ¢ 30 Al%\o ér" 9 2 O ZL s
TYPE OF FACILITY: DY " ey vy O
FACILITY NAME: .. /278 ad Jaly C’/@ﬂmé‘(%}’ %§~ ‘;i&ATE L —12-79
FACILITY LoCATION:__A 7 8BS~ ~ By oad W .o S $*

- ARV iera dHexch , F «@i%ggog— S
rREsponsiBLE OFflcaL:__ A eV (e / Z%)L PHONE NUMBER:_ 54 S— 05 3.9

/
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be i in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

[_—_] Based on the results of the  compliance requxrcmcns evaluated during this mspecnon the following COmplxancc
discrepancies were noted: '

CONMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/P ROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP”ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
The Anaual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submiced to the { inspector. YES[ ] NO@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Felb Rodl

/) V fppromm:t
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C

' (Please Pring)
O
~ INSPECTOR'S SICNATURE:L&) )/éé%” . PHONE NUMBER: -3
_ , - xt /175




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

b\/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

a

AIRS ID#: 09704’45([)”5;!2'1 7-99  tmew: 1045 tmmeour: 1 30
FACILITY NAME: 77)*( oad Jge C (e2rar-5
FACILITY LOCATION: 2/ ¥5 Bbf()oqd Lda g

Rivievoe Beach , FL 33494
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAI;: KeVin @KQ‘ [ers /7’ PHONE: 84 5 ~05 32

CONTACT NAME: _

PHONE:

{ PART I: NOTIFICATION 1

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
" both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) -
3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

a
Q

facility was @_ gallons.

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiyr

X

* (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galfyr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

,& ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

allh22 88

{PART II: CLASSIFICATION - . | . ~ S 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q) Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A : '

1 of3
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[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Y ON QN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? /IZ{YV ON QN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /Zlé aN
|4 Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :
" least 24 hours prior to disposal? /G< aN QN/A
‘I 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON F@
| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ |
In Part IX-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped mth a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be eqﬁ'lbi)éd w'l.t'h'exthei-'a retngerat'ed -

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be]ow) Carbon adsorber must have been mstalled
prior to September 22, 1993 D e .

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equxpped wnth a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

{A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . . o o p{ DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? - : / DN C]N/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .

condenser upon opening the door? ) /Z{Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated -

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . _ P’{ ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? ?/Y aN OwnvAa
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? QN

20of3 avised 9/13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperatufe differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

if machines are equipped with a carbon

Is the perc concentration equal

the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

8 duct diameters downs of any bend, contraction,
uct diameters upstream from bend, contraction,
stream from no other inlet? ‘ '

4. Assured that the sampling port
perc concentrations is at le t/gdn
or expansion; is at least
or expansion; and do

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? -

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qv ON

Qy ON OnA
Ay ON Onva

Qy ON ONnA

QY ON ON/A

Qy ON OnA

- Qy ON an/a

Oy ON ONA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? .

3. Maintained leak détection inspection and repair reports for the follqﬁyvi:_ig:j_i_‘“;

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in § days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

W

. Maintained exhaust duct monitering data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained starrup/shutdowrymalfunction plan?

~N Oh

. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

&% oy ava

/CW t:N aN/A
aQy ON ,Zlﬁ/A

Qy anN ;h(I/A
A on

Q¢ aN ONA

Y aN aNiA

Qy ON @AN/A

—

30f53

avised 9/15/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . ]

[. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? " /214 aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers Qy QN Z'WA
Door gaskets and seating /Q’(DN QnN/A Stills /EIGN Qan/a
Filter gaskets and seating Bf QN ON/a Exhaust dampers Oy ON ,B(A
Pumps - 8y aN an/a Diverter valves By aN ONv/a
Solvent tanks and containers /El{ QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings y aN anva R
Water separators Eﬁ’ ON ONA
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ,Q/
. Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . v
Odor (noticeable perc odor) g
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F]D/PID/_calorirrietﬁc tubes) - : (B/ o) P( .
Halogen leak detector ) I : ‘f{ NO
If using direct—reading instrumentation, is the equipment: : ' ’ D@A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qv ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use o I
(PID/FID only)? : - Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - Qy oN _ I
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use" - ST - Qy ON -
e. Verified for accuracy bv use of duphcate samples (calonmemc onlv)" .  © . Qy aN
T — ;:Jw

Responsible Official’s N?ﬁne Responsible Officidl*s Signature
(Please Print) i

= o) 12~ S F

Inspcctor s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

(A o tor— Fow 2000

Inspector's Signature

Approximate Date of Next [nspection

4 of 5 Ravised 9/13/97




-

IADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
Yes NO

Waste area ;/]/[ ]
Spotting area Sealed [} |

T g

2. D:Lsposal of Water from Water Separator usmg approved evaporator/[/]/ [1]

. ar contracted Wastewater service - J/]/ []
. ; N

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area /[/]/ [ ]

e When el

505 -




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - A'NNUAL[X_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:_ /0 : 325 TIME OUT: 7/ 200 AIRS 1D (0990 44§
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dey CleAn; A L=
, 'J . .
FACILITY NAME:___. Bgpadway Cleansees DATE: 2/ 11 /oo
77

FACILITY LOCATION: 2785 Beoadwa\,L

Rivieza Bench  F

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Richaed Joedan) PHONE NUMBER:_§45 -~ Q532
&' Based on the results of the' compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
£ 7o
o § = i
= 2 o f\
5 ®
= 3 t Fri .
g8 ™ <
- O =. €7
88 <
& O
'COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YESEI NOM
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ | Feb 200/

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ Jeffay Diwk
’ ' : (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: 9255'0.1, ngagZ( PHONE NUMBER:_355 - 3070 ¥7 139

Page  of . ' Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROL FEOY LENE DIKY CLRAINEID
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: = ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION Q /

0RO HYSE DATE: slj/H /oo TIMEIN: /0:25 _ TIMEOUT: fli 00

AIRS ID#:

FACILITY NAME: B2:.a c’wn;/ Clarnees
2795 Bteadway
Rigigea Beach ) £1] 33490y

FACILITY LOCATION:

y

PHONE: ¥45 — 63532

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Mviy Galieey
PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION .

(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

O

[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION

!

Facjlity indjcated on notification form that it is: O No notification form .
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ' _ ] -

1. Existing small area source 0O 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gallyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 0. - 4, Newlarge area source 0

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr . transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification XY ON | QCannot determine

Ifno please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility quelified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a genera) permit .

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 97 gallons. foe /99% - ‘_’—J

Tof5 Revised 9/15/97




[] PARTJI]: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

I

1.

2
3.
4

Ils theresponsible official of the dry cleaning facility:”
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' ,CXY ON ON/A
. Examining the containers for leakage? RY ON ON/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading? R’Y ON
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ }ﬁs’ ON ON/A

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

Oy ON XN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

].

[Xn Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should bé-equippe'd with a refriger

(complete A below).

Xf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

“condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be]o“) Carbon adsorber must h

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been chcc}\ed the machmc should be eqmpped with a refriger
(comp]ete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes) "

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a c]osed__—]'oop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
: _ v OGN ON/A

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-wcekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted 2l} tcmpcramrc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aﬁer

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Ry ON ON/A -

ated condenser

ave been insrtalled

ated condenser

Ny OnN

W ON
®Y ON ON/A

My an

20f5

Revised 9/15/97.



[ B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ‘ Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differdqgtial cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay ON OnN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc consgntration in the exhaust str€am weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whitg the machine is venfing to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adgorber? ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or Jess Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the car xhaust for measuring -
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct gidmeters downstreXp of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct di end, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstrea < o ay ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individua) - :
condenser coils? ' ay ON QnN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) ' . :
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchassd;? ' _ R’Y ON
2. Maintaincd rolling monthly total of perc _consufnp&ion? R(Y OaN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . ' ){fY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ‘
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' ' -)@Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reaQing instruments) ay ON XN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concen&ations? Oy ON YJ'.N/A '
6. Maintained stamp/shutdown/malfunction plan? . NY OnN-
7.. Maintained déviation réports? o : : Xy on ON/A
- Problem corrected? o . Xly QN ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? “ay On NN/A_J

—

3of5 ) - Revised 9/15/97



... =" [ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

-

‘ o . L Yes NO
1. Secondary Contaivment for: Dry Cleaning Machive & Storage area [X1 .1 1]
Waste area X1 [
Spotting area Sealed  [\d [ ]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ 1 [yl
. or contracted Wastewater sexrvice D 1
" ) ) N . ™~

\@ MCE Picks op Hra yask Aud wnske anle.

50f5




[FART VI: LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS

_

" inspection?

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

N

G

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves )qY aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating R’Y ON ON/A
Fillcrgaslkets and seating QY ON ON/A
Pumps XY ON UON/A
Solvent tanks and containers RY ON ON/A
Waler separators | ;}.Y UN ON/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

['1. Does the responsible official conduct’a’weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

4. Which method of detection js used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .=~

X
> | ' p%§
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) X nA

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the équipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentra;ioné inarange of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use ' .

(PID/FID only)? ' Qy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay -CIN\

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? | ay GN

ay ON

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Xy on
RY  ON

Muck cookers ay ON ,NN/A
Stills XaY ON DN.’A.
Exhaust dampers ay ON Q’N/A
Diverter valves NY ON ON/A

Camidgc filter housings JIY ON ON/A

X{

X A
XIN/A

Regpongible Official’s Néme
(Pleasge Print)

Tefpe; Dinlic
Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

(9(.(1/7.%. :I:)ml;/(
%pe_ctor’s Signfure

4 0of5

My

Responsible Dfficifl’s Signature

.QJII /oo." o

Date ot’Lnspéction

Fab 20Ci -

Approximate Date of Next Inuspection

Revised 9/15/97



U.S. Postal Servicerw

S CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
[N (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
Ln -
For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comz
1]
sl OFFICIAL USE
- Postage | $
é . Certified Foo
= Return Recelpt Fee Posimark
" 5 (endorsement Required) Horo
3 Rostricted Delivery Fee
':." (Endorserhent Required)
SN " Cert 05
x AIRS ID#0990448.....2 Cert
D [8& BROADWAY CLEANERS
o}
. 2785 Broadway e ]
I\—
ﬁ RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404

See Reverse for Instructions

)} SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION | compLeTE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retum the card to you. B ived
B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiecs, - Recalved by ( Printed Name) . 0/37,‘;[0/'5 |iv59ry, '
or on the front if space permits. < .
- D. s delivery address different from ftemA? [ /Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

AIRS ID#0990448.....2™ Cert 05 ’
BROADWAY CLEANERS

2785 Broadway

- RIVIERA BEACH,FL 33404

3. gyé Type
Certified Mall [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mall 0O c.o.p.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number

mber 2004 2510 0004 L98L 5753

: PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540




1=
v

’ < e g
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIGE ™ BEg™ | I | ~
’ A ' R ’
L B

{ Mion

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

USRS
Pés“rp?\it No. G-10

=

N -

S e
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and .Z

IP+4 in this box *

c Z
s B
: % 7 &

Sy @ L
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRATE, &P
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONT, > £ ¥
MAIL STATION 5510 c2 G
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD % 2, <D
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 EyC

T




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

447756 FEBZE 20

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing Iabel.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

CA;{S ID# 990448 1stC
BROADWAY CLEANERS
2785 Broadway
RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404

Printed on recycled paper.

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FUND: 20-2-035001

OBJECT: 002273




U.S. Postal Servicem

sl CERTIFIED MAIL~ RECEIPT

ol (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

i For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.coms

o \

m | FFICIAL USE

m Postage | $

g . Certified Feo

c Retum Recaiot F Postmark

O (Endorement Requited) Here

3 Restricted Delivery Fee

1 (Endorsement Required)

LN

T T ATRS ID# 990448 1stC

= rss BROADWAY CLEANERS

o |  2785Broadway ]

M- I8 RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404
o7

PS Form3800 June 2002 C See Reverse for Ins!ruc!idns |

3NN Q31100 1

v a1
O AL oL 8 04 sS3HaaY Nuruau S0~

dOT3IANT 40 dOL 1Y HINOUS 30V 1d

SENDER COMPLETE THIS SEC11UN

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete ignafhrg / /
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. L3 Agent

® Print your name and address on the reverse [0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you.

B. Received by ( Printed Name, |
A Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, Y (Prin ) f ﬁgw
_or on the front if space permits. g ‘

D.Is deIIvefy address different from o A2 I Yos

1. Article Add fo: If YES, enter delivery address below: I3 No

AIRS ID# 990448 - 15tC
'‘BROADWAY CLEANERS
2785 Broadway

3. Service Type
, RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 Certified Mall [ Express Mall

Registered 7 Return Receipt for Merchandise |
3 Insured Mail 0 c.oD.

7004 2510 0002 3939 29c2c 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foa) 0 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transter from sarvice label)

-

) PSForm 3811, August 2001 stic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

usPs
Permit No. G-10
*® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
P
, @
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCESS, 2%,
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ¥ © %p
MAIL STATION 5510 Z0 e
2800 BLAIR STONE ROAD &= T
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 KA “-:9 ¥
©E 2 M
22 &
3% &
)




“(cut here) ’ C S

— e —— v — ——— —— —— —— — e — — — —— — — — — — e —— — e — — —— e —— e — — — — — —— —— e ——

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ¢ D
' 437661 HE—‘Rﬁ 2814

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on yourémllmg la’bel

Do NOT Remove Label

T TTTOTIUTTATRE D £ 960448 T \’
| RICHARDJORDAN | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
5‘20“’DWAY CLEAMNERS ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
77"” EROADWAY 1‘ Fund: 20-2-035001

VIERA BEACH, rL 33404 ' Obj.: 002273




U.S. Postal Servicew

Total Posta
1

RiCHARD JORDAN
BROADWAY CLEANER
2785 BROADWAY
RIVIERA BEACH, FL 53404

N
=1 CERTIFIED MAIL,: RECEIPT
2 (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
+ For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com;,
T
Zl OFFICIAL US
0
g Certified Feo ‘
= (Endoromar Recutod Here
0.
Restricted Delivery Fee
L,D-, (Eruorsamemﬂeq%red) ‘:2 w
=] - AIRS ID # 990448
m
jam}
a0
r\_

PS Form 3800. June 2002 Sce Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Signature ‘ ’
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X \QM/ ( O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse »b [ Addresses &
! s0 that we can return the card to you.
1 Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece B. Recalvad by ( Printed Name) Q&Of/&alﬁ?’y
_or on the front if space permits.
—— . - D. I délivery address differont from flem 71 LJAfes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: No

S — ¥ F ) ER v
RICHARD jORDAWN
BROADWAY CLEANERS

2785 BROADWAY

RIVIERA BEACH, Fi, 33404 8 ?’M"s;’ffm O Express Mall
O Registered O Retumn Recelpt for Merchandise
3 insured Mail O c.op.
o . 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) [ Yes
2. Adicle Number - 7003 0500 D004 OL44 BBLS |
(Transfer from setvice label) — — )
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retum Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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“U. S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL;. RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

For. delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
Postage | $

Certlfied Feo AN ‘/Y\
Retum Reciept Fee é

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

™ [D# 990448
5577 RICHARD JORDAN —
_______ BROADWAY CLEANERS

treol

f,,,o 2785 BROADWAY

7003 22k0 0003 5k50 E]?‘I?
g

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete ignature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. . Received by ( Printed Na.me) c. D/te 73 ?y

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Is delivery address different from tems [Wes

-+ Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

@# 990448
RICHARD JORDAN
BROADWAY CLEANERS
2785 BROADWAY ) l?‘(e Type

RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404 Certified Mail [ Express Mall

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

2003 2ck0 0003 5650 0797

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

L

w7 | FirstClassMall |
w ~ 7| Postage &Fe
« .— = | USPS

-PermitNo, G40= - |.. .
‘\Z - “\‘/; — =
* Sender: Please print you

es'?éic_i

N
Faante;-addres

-t \
(4%
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES © %ﬂj -
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION % ° e
MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

s, and.ZIP+4 inthis box * |

g. ol P
® Z O i

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 0wz 2 iy
2g 3
g\ 2. =) 1_‘1
Q=
13 )

2

ll!”H!]!l!!”!II]HI!’HH]!'!IH“lli!”l!!]l‘!!’!l!!““!]




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
424322 MAR 3203

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0990448

BROADWAY CLEANERS

RICHARD JORDAN ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
2785 BROADWAY i : Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
RIVIERA BEACH FL Fund: 20-2-035001

33404 Obj.: 002273




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

or PO Box No.
Clty, State, ZIP4 33

PS Form 3800. «¥

" SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

................... . RICHARD JORDAN

Street, Apt. No.;: 27g5 BROADWAY

................... RIVIERA BEACH FL
404

n
o
- f] =)
-0
~ Postage | $
:.J: Certlfied Fee
. . . Postmark
eturn Receipt Fee
g (Endorsement Required) Here
o Restricted Delivery Fae
[me ] (Endorsement Required)
g Total Postage -
m —_ AIRS ID#0990448
o [t BROADWAY CLEANERS
—
o
o
~

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) B

Date ?aehveg

C. Sig
D Agent

X El Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

-

- AIRS ID#0990448
BROADWAY CLEANERS
RICHARD JORDAN
2785 BROADWAY
. RIVIERA BEACH FL

[ 33404

i
D. Is <_:|el|very address different fron( item1? [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [1 No

3. Service Type .
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
[J Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
[J insured Mail J c.0.D. ‘

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

p 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) =™

7001 0320 0001 797b bLOR

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

-

c B
5o . M ]
DARM/MOBILE SOURGE CONTROL PROSBREM _, ==
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION = < |
MAIL STATION 5510 c s 2B
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 53 K 0
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323092400 ¢ 3
| . 3 O
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(LY
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|

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
¥

S

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fee .
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee

({Endorsement Required)

R RICHARD JORDAN
... BROADWAY CLEANERS
2785 BROADWAY

&i RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

7000 0520 0020 9372 748ke
@

£S Form 3800, February 2000

|

"SS':IHGGV NYN134Y 40 L1HOIY 3HL OL
3d0713ANT 40 dOL 1V dIMOILS 30Vd

Complete items 1, 2,.and 3. Also completé
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is'desired. |
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

10 AIRS ID # 0990448001AG

y maller)

See Reverse for Instructions

Agent
Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0990448001 AG
* RICHARD JORDAN

BROADWAY CLEANERS

2785 BROADWAY

RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
Certified Mail

[ Registered
O Insured Mail

O Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
0O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 OS2 002D 9372 7562~

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




First-Class Mail ]
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE FirstClass Mal

- USPS
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD .
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




I U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Or:ly; No Inaurance Coverage Provided)

or PO Box No 2785 BROADWAY

N\

33404

t I PS Form 380C°

-

rh -

0 S == T -
= OFFICIAY US}h
i I'UJ Postage | $ \ F N
} E Certified Fee N P%

'0S;i

=3 Return Receipt Fee Here
{ o (Endorsement Required)
I o Restricted Delivery Fee

o (Endorsement Required)
l g Total Postage & Fane ¢
lm - AIRS ID#0990448
o [SentTo BROADWAY CLEANERS

= |Srest At N RICHARD JORDAN

o

o

l'L

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A.

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Received by (Please Print Clearly)

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. c.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X

Signature /
[ Agent
Pa's [ Addressee

or on the front if space permits.

- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: O No
- AIRS ID#0990448 -

BROADWAY CLEANERS

RICHARD JORDAN

2785 BROADWAY

RIVIERA BEACH FL 3. Service Type

O Certified Mail [ Express Mail

33404

[ Registered [3J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait O c.o.D.

4,

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) | ?,UU!L , U 32 Ui [i] qul 117 q 7 5 'q&? 1

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
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* Sender: Please prmt your name, address, -and Z|P+4 in thls ‘box™*

B '=-.»,. T - é

D ¥ l O"[H\/RONMEi\TAL PROTbCTI

K/ AL STATION 8510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 2
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 &
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
A9R152 FEBZE 209

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
——
J

o e
e -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 L
S T =
E ~ ’ 1
=
s »
Do NOT Remove Label £ 3 A <’
( AIRS ID # 0990448 g =
RICHARD JORDAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
T 72785 BROADWAY .| Fund: 20-2-035001
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 - Obj.: 002273
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U:S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

4127 3kH3

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

b

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

goe

Total Po:

[Recipient BROADWAY CLEANERS
RICHARD JORDAN

7000 OkOO

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

item 4 if RestriCted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece’

|

1

{ H Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # (0990448

/M/ﬂ Addresses |

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0990448

RROADWAY CLEANERS
RICHARD JORDAN

2785 BROADWAY
RIVIERA BEAGH/FL 33404

D. Is delivery address differ®nt from iten?f? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type
gl(\;er’(ified Mail [ Express Mail
R

egistered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

%7Amcle Number (Co, y from serwce label)

00

OO HRT Ge2T

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestlc Return Rece|pt

102595-99-M-1789




—ast  THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
413003 JAN14 2892 \)<

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0990448
BROADWAY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
RICHARD JORDAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
2785 BROADWAY Fund: 20-2-035001
RIVIERA BEACH FL Obj.: 002273

33404




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Obj.: 002273

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label. -
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 - Ex
& =0
=
St
o 2O 2
Do NOT Remove Label - Sm
o
— WO X
! BROADWAY CLEANERS AIRS ID # 09904487 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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